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-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
G.N.No. 442  /  2007 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late ANDE DABUAE of Anabar District.  

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ANDE DABUAE had been determined 

by the decisions of the Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 
owner of the following land:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE  

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Denigomodu 136 c.l. Atumurumur 20/04 1/16 
Denigomodu 216 p.l. Aebu 20/04 1/16 
Buada 75 p.l. Ijuae 20/04 1/16 
Nibok 238 c.l. Ati 20/04 1/16 
Nibok 129 c.l. Ati 20/04 1/8 
Uaboe 68 c.l. Uaboe/Dago 20/04 1/8 
Aiwo 161 c.l. Yatam 20/04 1/8 
Aiwo 134 p.l. Anerue 20/04 1/8 
Aiwo 367 c.l. Atoirir 20/04 1/8 
Aiwo 391 c.l. Gagaowongo 20/04 1/8 
Buada 356 p.l. Yakabab 20/04 1/8 
Buada 132 p.l. Eatetakiwoe 20/04 1/8 
Denigomodu 210 c.l. Atumurumur 20/04 1/8 
Uaboe 62 p.l. Atebae 20/04 1/224 
Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae 20/04 1/224 
Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe 20/04 1/224 
Anibare 231 p.l. Ijuokiwoe 20/04 1/224 
Anibare 339 p.l. Atabio 20/04 1/224 
Baiti - - Ijanmara 20/04 1/224 
Aiwo - p.l. - 20/04 1/224 
Denigomodu 134 c.l. Atumurumur 20/04 1/56 
Denigomodu 208 c.l. Atumurumur 20/04 1/56 
Denigomodu 209 c.l. Atumurumur 20/04 1/56 
Buada 193 p.l. Idutubwieje/Ibowini 20/04 1/24 
Denigomodu 153 c.l. Atumurumur 20/04 1/10 
Buada 4 p.l. Anor 20/04 1/56 
Buada 301 c.l. Auwiriria 20/04 1/720 
Nibok 11 p.l. - 20/04 1/40 
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Nibok 36 p.l. - 20/04 1/40 
Nibok 47 p.l. - 20/04 1/40 
Nibok 248 c.l. Angowang 20/04 1/40 
Nibok 80 p.l. Ati 20/04 1/360 
Nibok 98 p.l. Eamen 20/04 1/80 
Uaboe 115 c.l. Mueon 20/04 1/32 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 

 ANDE DABUAE are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Denigomodu 136 Atumurumur Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/16 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 216 Aebu As for Port.No.136 Aiwo.  
Buada 75 Ijuae -do-  
Nibok 238 Ati -do-  
Nibok 129 Ati Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/8 (LTO) 
Uaboe 68 Uaboe/Dago As for Port.No.129 Nibok.  
Aiwo 161 Yatam -do-  
Aiwo 134 Anerue -do-  
Aiwo 367 Atoirir -do-  
Aiwo 391 Gagaowongo -do-  
Buada 356 Yakabab -do-  
Buada 132 Eatetakiwoe -do-  
Denigomodu 210 Atumurumur -do-  
Uaboe 62 Atebae Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/224 (LTO) 
Uaboe 45 Atebae As for Port.No.62 Uaboe.  
Anibare 231 Ijuokiwoe -do-  
Anibare 339 Atabio Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/224 (LTO) 
Baiti - Ijanmara As for Port.No.339 Anibare.  
Aiwo - - -do-  
Denigomodu 134 Atumurumur Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/56 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur As for Port.No.134 Denig.  
Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur -do-  
Buada 193 Idutubwieje/Ibowini Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/24 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/10 (LTO) 
Buada 4 Anor Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/56 (LTO) 
Buada 301 Auwiriria Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/720 (LTO) 
Nibok 11 - Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/40  (LTO) 
Nibok 36 - As for Port. No.36 Nibok.  
Nibok 47 - -do-  
Nibok 248 Angowang -do-  
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Nibok 80 Ati Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/360 (LTO) 
Nibok 98 Eamen Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/80  (LTO) 
Uaboe 115 Mueon Eidebanmaroa Dabuae 1/32  (LTO) 
 
Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the 
Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice. 
 

BAGADAUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No.   443  / 2007  
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late ULAF RODIBEN of Anabar District.  

E S T A T E 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ULAF RODIBEN had been determined 

by the decisions of the Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 
owner of the following land:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE  
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 246 p.l. Goeibi 41/00 1/135 
Anibare 206 p.l. Adetoror 41/00 1/135 
Anibare 244 p.l. Iboror 41/00 1/135 
Anibare 247 p.l. Atueo 41/00 1/135 
Anibare 265 p.l. Atubwina 41/00 1/135 
Anibare 196 p.l. Ibab 41/00 1/135 
Baiti 12 p.l. Ebeti 41/00 1/135 
Baiti 51 p.l. Anemere 41/00 1/135 
Baiti 55 p.l. Atati 41/00 1/135 
Baiti 167 p.l. Ibori 41/00 1/135 
Baiti 169 p.l. Ibori 41/00 1/135 
Anabar 74 c.l. Uboroboren 41/00 1/135 
Anabar 28 p.l. Guria 41/00 1/135 
Anabar 82 c.l. Arep 41/00 1/135 
Anabar 12 p.l. Atoweo 41/00 1/135 
Ewa 92 p.l. Anuijo 41/00 1/135 
Anabar 148 c.l. Badanni 41/00 1/135 
Anibare 266 p.l. Atubwina 41/00 1/81 
Anibare 222 p.l. Abugibe 41/00 1/81 
Anibare 263 p.l. Abugibe 41/00 1/81 
Anibare 306 c.l. Atereiy 41/00 1/81 
Anibare 308 c.l. Temor 41/00 1/81 
Ijuw 4 p.l. Mwange 41/00 1/81 
Anibare 347 p.l. Metapang 41/00 1/81 
Ijuw 72 p.l. Aner 41/00 1/81 
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Anibare 46 c.l. Anera 41/00 1/27 
Anibare 47 c.l. Anera 41/00 1/27 
Anabar 88 c.l. Aduba 41/00 1/27 
Anibare 282 p.l. Mockin 41/00 4/405 
Anibare 283 p.l. Mockin 41/00 4/405 
Anibare 280 p.l. Mockin 41/00 4/405 
Anibare 284 p.l. Mockin 41/00 4/405 
Nibok 178 c.l. Uganaquo 41/00 10/891 
Anabar 56 p.l. Ibweruru 41/00 5/1458 
Anabar  64 p.l. Ionab 41/00 5/1458 
Anabar 102 c.l. Anabar 41/00 5/1458 
Anabar 126 c.l. Anabar 41/00 5/1458 
Anibare 2 c.l. Aterebok 41/00 5/1458 
Anibare 4 c.l. Aterebok 41/00 5/1458 
Anabar 19 p.l. Mogaiya 41/00 5/8748 
Anabar 68 p.l. Anni 41/00 5/8748 
Buada 62 p.l. Ijakabab 41/00 5/8748 
Buada 85 p.l. Aujo 41/00 35/69984 
Buada 116 p.l. Urum 41/00 35/69984 
Nibok 112 p.l. Eatomaneab 41/00 35/69984 
Nibok 109 p.l. Eatomaneab 41/00 35/69984 
Baiti 91 c.l. Atangain 41/00 1/270 
Baiti 99 c.l. Anakawiduwa 41/00 1/270 
Baiti 110 c.l. Anakawiduwa 41/00 1/270 
Baiti 4 p.l. Anadere 41/00 5/17496 
Baiti 178 p.l. Anoe 41/00 185/17496 
Ewa 34 p.l. Nagon 41/00 17/2916 
Ewa 174 c.l. Bogetirir 41/00 5/1944 
Menen 179 c.l. Anaoe 41/00 5/4374 
Anetan 112 c.l. Atedi 41/00 5/243 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 

 ULAF RODIBEN are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 246 Goeibi Jon-Peal Rodiben 
Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

1/405 
1/405 
1/405 

Anibare 206 Adetoror As for port. No.246 p.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 244 Iboror -do-  
Anibare 247 Atueo -do-  
Anibare 265 Atubwina -do-  
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Anibare 196 Ibab -do-  
Baiti 12 Ebeti -do-  
Baiti 51 Anemere -do-  
Baiti 55 Atati -do-  
Baiti 167 Ibori -do-  
Baiti 169 Ibori -do-  
Anabar 74 Uboroborin -do-  
Anabar 28 Guria -do-  
Anabar 82 Arep -do-  
Anabar 12 Atoweo -do-  
Anabar 92 Anuijo -do-  
Anabar 148 Badanni -do-  
Anibare 266 Atubwina Jon-Peal Rodiben 

Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

1/243 
1/243 
1/243 

Anibare 222 Abugibe As for port. No.266 p.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 263 Abugibe -do-  
Anibare 306 Atereiy -do-  
Anibare 308 Temor -do-  
Ijuw 4 Mwange -do-  
Anibare 347 Metapang -do-  
Ijuw 72 Aner -do-  
Anibare 46 Anera Jon-Peal Rodiben 

Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

1/81 
1/81 
1/81 

Anibare 47 Anera As for port. No.46 c.l. Anibare.  
Anabar 88 Aduba -do-  
Anibare 282 Mockin Jon-Peal Rodiben 

Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

4/1215 
4/1215 
4/1215 

Anibare 283 Mockin As for port. No.282 p.l. Anibare  
Anibare 280 Mockin -do-  
Anibare 284 Mockin -do-  
Nibok 178 Uganaquo Jon-Peal Rodiben 

Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

10/2673 
10/2673 
10/2673 

Anabar 56 Ibweruru Jon-Peal Rodiben 
Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

5/4374 
5/4374 
5/4374 

Anabar  64 Ionab As for port. No.56 p.l. Anabar.  
Anabar 102 Anabar -do-  
Anabar 126 Anabar -do-  
Anibare 2 Aterebok -do-  
Anibare 4 Aterebok -do-  
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Anabar 19 Mogaiya Jon-Peal Rodiben 

Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

5/26244 
5/26244 
5/26244 

Anabar 68 Anni As for port. No.19 p.l. Anabar.  
Buada 62 Ijakabab -do-  
Buada 85 Aujo Jon-Peal Rodiben 

Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

35/209952 
35/209952 
35/209952 

Buada 116 Urum As for port. No.85 p.l. Buada.  
Nibok 112 Eatomaneab -do-  
Nibok 109 Eatomaneab -do-  
Baiti 91 Atangain Jon-Peal Rodiben 

Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

1/810 
1/810 
1/810 

Baiti 99 Anakawiduwa As for port. No.91 c.l. Baiti.  
Baiti 110 Anakawiduwa -do-  
Baiti 4 Anadere Jon-Peal Rodiben 

Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

5/52488 
5/52488 
5/52488 

Baiti 178 Anoe Jon-Peal Rodiben 
Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

185/52488 
185/52488 
185/52488 

Ewa 34 Nagon Jon-Peal Rodiben 
Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

17/8748 
17/8748 
17/8748 

Ewa 174 Bogetirir Jon-Peal Rodiben 
Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

5/5832 
5/5832 
5/5832 

Menen 179 Anaoe Jon-Peal Rodiben 
Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

5/13122 
5/13122 
5/13122 

Anetan 112 Atedi Jon-Peal Rodiben 
Derby Rodiben 
Mimura Rodiben (LTO) 

5/729 
5/729 
5/729 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court  
  Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGADAUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late EIGOMA AREOEO of Buada District.  

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EIGOMA AREOEO had been 

determined by the decisions of the Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to 
be the owner of the following land:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE  
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 14 c.l. Ugane 38/81 1/24 
Anibare 15 c.l. Ugane 38/81 1/24 
Anibare 16 c.l. Ugane 38/81 1/24 
Denigomodu 141 c.l. Idarauwa 38/81 1/24 
Buada 308 c.l. Adungidunger 38/81 1/24 
Buada 319 c.l. Idaubugia 38/81 1/24 
Buada 346 c.l. Uae 38/81 1/24 
Aiwo 387 c.l. Aribwebwe 38/81 1/24 
Anibare 98 c.l. Ateremoweda 38/81 1/189 
Anibare 103 c.l. Aribaeong 38/81 1/189 
Menen 384 p.l. Anoror 38/81 1/189 
Menen 366 p.l. Ibwiobwio 38/81 1/189 
Anibare 104 c.l. Aribaeong 49/87 1/168 
Anibare 259 p.l. Ageore 49/87 1/168 
Anibare 285 p.l. Akaraeoni 49/85 1/168 
Anibare 195 p.l. Atekapara 49/87 1/147 
Buada 266 c.l. Obuebin 38/81 1/147 
Anibare 242 p.l. Atabio 49/87 187/28814 
Anibare 146 p.l. Anotsiya 3/83 5/72 
Anibare 148 p.l. Anotsiya 3/83 5/72 
Denigomodu 42 c.l. Yanoror 73/82 1/45 
Denigomodu 213 c.l. Atumurumur 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 31 c.l. Atowedudu 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 40 c.l. Darawa 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 131 c.l. Atumurumur 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 132 c.l. Atumurumur 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 151 c.l. Atumurumur 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 205 c.l. Atumurumur 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 206 c.l. Atumurumur 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 207 c.l. Atumurumur 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 212 c.l. Atumurumur 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 220 p.l. - 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 99 c.l. - 38/81 1/12 
Buada 9 p.l. Metub 38/81 1/12 
Buada 52 p.l. Ianbongonepe 38/81 1/12 
Buada 74 p.l. Atero 38/81 1/12 
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Buada 82 p.l. Ijuae 38/81 1/12 
Buada 290 c.l. Eatebaranuinae 38/81 1/12 
Buada 299 c.l. Arenibok 38/81 1/12 
Buada 321 c.l. Ata 38/81 1/12 
Buada 336 c.l. Anoreo 38/81 1/12 
Buada 337 c.l. Iaranapo 36/81 1/12 
Buada 359 c.l. Edunawurung 61/82 1/12 
Aiwo 2 c.l. Abaruworuw 38/81 1/12 
Aiwo 62 c.l. Anerue 38/81 1/12 
Aiwo 72 p.l. Arror 73/82 1/12 
Aiwo 115 p.l. Anota 38/81 1/12 
Aiwo 316 p.l. - 38/81 1/12 
Aiwo 131 c.l. - 38/81 1/12 
Aiwo 452 p.l. Anota 38/81 1/12 
Aiwo 463 p.l. Aniwio 38/81 1/12 
Denigomodu 215 p.l. Anibubu 38/81 1/36 
Denigomodu 33 c.l. Atsiobouwa 38/81 1/36 
Denigomodu 35 c.l. Anibubu 38/81 1/36 
Denigomodu 70 p.l. Ijongidero 38/81 1/36 
Denigomodu 144 c.l. Idarauwa 38/81 1/36 
Denigomodu 221 p.l. - 38/81 1/36 
Denigomodu 9 c.l. Denigomodu 45/81 1/36 
Denigomodu 149 c.l. Anpudu 38/81 1/36 
Aiwo 19 c.l. Anbubu 38/81 1/36 
Aiwo 466 c.l. - 38/81 1/48 
Denigomodu 72 p.l. Ijongidero 38/81 1/48 
Buada 323 c.l. Ata 38/81 1/48 
Denigomodu 265 c.l. Eatdogienae 38/81 1/48 
Denigomodu 280 c.l. Ariyeyen 38/81 1/60 
Buada 291 c.l. Ianemara 38/81 1/60 
Menen 344 p.l. Kiwowo/Metub 73/82 1/63 
Yaren 357 c.l. Aningobwi 38/81 1/63 
Buada 382 p.l. W.21 30/86 1/294 
Anibare 375 p.l. Neiminera 64/93 1/28 
Menen 139 c.l. Eatobobwe 38/81 1/252 
Menen 136 c.l. Eatobobwe 38/81 1/252 
Anibare 146 p.l. Anotsiya 19/83 1/24 
Anibare 148 p.l. Anotsiya 19/83 1/24 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 

 EIGOMA AREOEO are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 14 Ugane Christina Eigogia Areoeo 
Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 

1/48 
1/48 

Anibare 15 Ugane As for port. No.14 c.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 16 Ugane -do-  
Denigomodu 141 Idarauwa -do-  
Buada 308 Adungidunger -do-  
Buada 319 Idaubugia -do-  
Buada 346 Uae -do-  
Aiwo 387 Aribwebwe -do-  
Anibare 98 Ateremoweda Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/378 
1/378 

Anibare 103 Aribaeong As for port. No.98 c.l. Anibare.  
Menen 384 Anoror -do-  
Menen 366 Ibwiobwio -do-  
Anibare 104 Aribaeong Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/336 
1/336 

Anibare 259 Ageore As for port. No.104 c.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 285 Akaraeoni -do-  
Anibare 195 Atekapara Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/294 
1/294 

Buada 266 Obuebin As for port. No.195 p.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 242 Atabio Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
187/57628 
187/57628 

Anibare 146 Anotsiya Christina Eigogia Areoeo 
Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 

5/144 
5/144 

Anibare 148 Anotsiya As for port. No.146 p.l. Anibare.  
Denigomodu 42 Yanoror Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/90 
1/90 

Denigomodu 213 Atumurumur Christina Eigogia Areoeo 
Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 

1/24 
1/24 

Denigomodu 31 Atowedudu As for port. No.213 c.l. Denig.  
Denigomodu 40 Darawa -do-  
Denigomodu 131 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 132 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 151 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 205 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 206 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 207 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 212 Atumurumur -do-  
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Denigomodu 220 - -do-  
Denigomodu 99 - -do-  
Buada 9 Metub -do-  
Buada 52 Ianbongonepe -do-  
Buada 74 Atero -do-  
Buada 82 Ijuae -do-  
Buada 290 Eatebaranuinae -do-  
Buada 299 Arenibok -do-  
Buada 321 Ata -do-  
Buada 336 Anoreo -do-  
Buada 337 Iaranapo -do-  
Buada 359 Edunawurung -do-  
Aiwo 2 Abaruworuw Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/24 
1/24 

Aiwo 62 Anerue As for port. No.2 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 72 Arror -do-  
Aiwo 115 Anota -do-  
Aiwo 316 - -do-  
Aiwo 131 - -do-  
Aiwo 452 Anota -do-  
Aiwo 463 Aniwio -do-  
Denigomodu 215 Anibubu Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/72 
1/72 

Denigomodu 33 Atsiobouwa As for port. No.215 p.l. Denig.  
Denigomodu 35 Anibubu -do-  
Denigomodu 70 Ijongidero -do-  
Denigomodu 144 Idarauwa -do-  
Denigomodu 221 - -do-  
Denigomodu 9 Denigomodu -do-  
Denigomodu 149 Anpudu -do-  
Aiwo 19 Anbubu -do-  
Aiwo 466 - -do-  
Denigomodu 72 Ijongidero Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/96 
1/96 

Buada 323 Ata As for port. No.72 p.l. Denig.  
Denigomodu 265 Eatdogienae -do-  
Denigomodu 280 Ariyeyen Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/120 
1/120 

Buada 291 Ianemara As for port. No.280 c.l. Denig.  
Menen 344 Kiwowo/Metub Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/126 
1/126 

Yaren 357 Aningobwi As for port. No.344 p.l. Menen.  
Buada 382 W.21 Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/588 
1/588 
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Anibare 375 Neiminera Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/56 
1/56 

Menen 139 Eatobobwe Christina Eigogia Areoeo 
Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 

1/504 
1/504 

Menen 136 Eatobobwe As for port. No.139 c.l. Menen.  
Anibare 146 Anotsiya Christina Eigogia Areoeo 

Tryphena Eidinamwe Melekiola 
1/48 
1/48 

Anibare 148 Anotsiya As for port. No.146 p.l. Anibare.  
 
 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court  
  Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGADAUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 


